

No. 22631 ✓

IN THE
United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

PETER F. COMSTOCK; ANN FETTER; SUE D. GOTTFRIED;
IRWIN R. HOGENAUER and SELMA WALDMAN,
Appellants,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON,
NORTHERN DIVISION

HONORABLE WILLIAM T. BEEKS, *Judge*

BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

RONALD J. MELTZER
FRANCIS HOAGUE
MICHAEL H. ROSEN
Attorneys for Appellants

Office and Post Office Address:
2101 Smith Tower
Seattle, Washington 98104

FILED

JUN 5 1948

SUBJECT INDEX

	<i>Page</i>
Jurisdiction	1
Statement Of The Case.....	3
Specification Of Errors	4
Summary Of Argument.....	4
Argument	5
I. R.C.W. 9.27.060(2) Is in Violation of the Con- stitution of the United States.....	5
II. There Was No Proof of Assembly by Either Defendant Irwin Hogenauer, or Defendant Sue D. Gottfried	17
III. The Defendant Hogenauer's Failure to Stand Up at the Adjournment of Court Did Not Con- stitute Contempt of Court.....	19
IV. Summary Proceedings Under Rule 42(a) Were Not Warranted Here.....	21
Conclusion	23
Certificate of Compliance.....	24
Appendices	
Appendix A	A-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table Of Cases

<i>Ashton v. Kentucky</i> , 384 U.S. 195, 16 L.E.2d 469, 86 S.Ct. 140 (1966).....	10-11, 15
<i>C. F. Hernandez v. Frohmitle</i> , 140 Cal. App.2d 133, 204 P.2d 854 (1949).....	12
<i>City of Seattle v. Drew</i> , 70 Wn.2d 383, 423 P.2d 522 (1967).....	13-14
<i>Cox. v. Louisiana</i> , 379 U.S. 536, 13 L.Ed.2d 471, 85 S.Ct. 453 (1965).....	9, 12

	Page
<i>Dombrowski v. Pfister</i> , 380 U.S. 479, 14 L.Ed.2d 22, 85 S.Ct. 1116 (1965).....	16
<i>Edwards v. South Carolina</i> , 372 U.S. 229, 9 L.Ed.2d 697, 83 S.Ct. 680 (1963).....	8-9, 10, 11
<i>General Outdoor Advertising Company v. Goodman</i> , 128 Colo. 344, 262 P.2d 261 (1953).....	12
<i>High Point Surplus Company v. Pleasants</i> , 264 N.C. 650, 142 S.E.2d 697 (1965).....	12-13
<i>In re McConnell</i> , 370 U.S. 230, 8 L.Ed. 434, 82 S.Ct. 1288 (1962).....	21-23
<i>NAACP v. Button</i> , 371 U.S. 415.....	15
<i>Parmelee Transportation Co. v. Keeshin</i> , 292 F.2d 806 (C.C.A. 7, 1961).....	23
<i>People v. Lawrence</i> , 68 Ariz. 242, 295 P.2d 4 (1956)....	12
<i>Smith v. Drew</i> , 175 Wash. 11, 26 P.2d 1040 (1933)....	12
<i>Stomberg v. California</i> , 283 U.S. 359.....	6, 8
<i>Terminiello v. Chicago</i> , 337 U.S. 1, 93 L.Ed. 1131, 69 S.Ct. 894 (1948).....	6, 7-8, 10, 12
<i>U.S.A. v. Galante</i> , 298 F.2d (C.C.A. 2, 1962).....	23
<i>West Virginia State Board of Education v. Barnette</i> , 319 U.S. 624, 87 L.Ed. 1628 (1942).....	20-21

Statutes

La. Rev. Stat. §14:103:1 Cum. Supp. 1962.....	9-10
R.C.W. 9.27.060(2).....	1, 4, 5, 6, 10, 12 <i>et seq.</i>
18 U.S.C.A. §7, 13.....	1, 6
§401.....	20
28 U.S.C.A. §1291.....	2

Other Authorities

Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 42(a).....	4, 5, 21, 23
